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FROM . :

SUBJECT:

* Mr.

t

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 30
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GENL REG, MO, 27

UNITED STA

.
.5010-304

TES G\JQERNMENT

Memorandum

A. Rosen

MURKIN

This 1is the case involving the murder of

King, Jr.

Del,oach

1

1
1
1

D-
1

Mr.
- Mr.
- Mro
- Liro

Mr,
- Mr,

-1

Deloach
Rosen
Malley
McGowan
Long
Bishop

i S UL
Del.otch
Mohr
BiShOD vt

COEDET i
Callehan
Conted
Felt :
Gale
Rosen
SullIVaD et
TAVE] mrermeemrmietowt

“TEOUET Jrrwmmariortr
"Tele. ROOM mmerivenn

Holmes rssimonsns
Ler!.Y:

Martin Luther

Mr., William Bradford Huie, author, whose books include,
"Three Lives for stsxssxppx" dealing with the nurdexr of the
three Civil Rights workers in June of 1964, previously advised

us that he entered into a
write the true account of
cerning the assassination

Huie again contacted
exchange information with

Birmingham office not to "bargain" with him,
that Ray had plastic surgery performed at Los Angeles in May
of 1958 (subsequent to assassination), and he had copies of the

Doctor's records.

furnished to FBI in Los Angeles and Chicago,

the Bureau on October.2, 1968 for background on Borman.

contract with James Earl Ray to
Ray's activities and background con-
of King.

our Birmingham office and wanted to
We previously advised our

He did advise

Huie also advised that Ray and one Alex Borran
were allegedly in Chicago for several weeks and Borman is

connected with the assassination., Huie stated this information

and he plans to call

our Chicago and Los Angeles offices have not been con-
tacted by Huie, however on October 1, 1968, Mr. Bennet Olan,

Attorney for Dr. Russell C. Hadley, plastlc surgeon in Los

Angeles advised that Dr. Hadley performed surgery on nose of

Ray approximately three weeks before assassination of King

Olan rgquested if Dr. Hadley is interviewed that he be present.

George Ben Edmﬁndson, former Top Ten Fugitive, who was
apprehended in Canada in June 1967, used the name of Alexander

Peter Bormann,

and during exten51ve interview of Edmundson he

denied having any deallngs with Ray inside or outside pententiary.
It is noted that Edmundson was incarcerated in Missouri State
Pententiary during pertinent period.

RECOMMENDATION :

In view of fact Dr. Hadley is not subject,

it is"recommended we interview him in presence of his attorney.
Pertinent offices have been advised not to "bargain" with Huie.

RE%éyl
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FROM

SUBJECT:

OPHONAL FORM MO, 10 5010104 y

::: é::} ::g.o:o 27 ] K . ¢ TOI50D e
UNITED STATES ERNMENT , Voot
Bishopu-—.-_.-
Memorandum | e —
’ - F‘eltr..._..____.
, G1® mmomramemmrono
: Mr. DeLoach DATE: October 2, 1968 o
1 - Mr. DeLoach T
. A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen ele. RoOM e
1 - Mr. Malley Gonty
1 - Mr. McGowan
- 1 - Mr. Long
MURKIN 1 - Mr. Bishop

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr.

Mr. William Bradford Huie, author, whose books include,
"Three Lives for Mississippi'" dealing with the nurdexr of the .
three Civil Rights workers in June of 1964, previously advised
us that he entered into a contract with James Earl Ray to
write the true account of Ray's activities and background con-
cerning the assassination of Xing.

Huie again contacted our Birmingham office and wanted to
exchange information with us. We previously advised our
Birminghanm office not to "bargain'" with him. He did advise
that Ray had plastic surgery performed at Los Angeles in May
of 1958 (subsequent to assassination), and he had copies of the
Doctor's records., Huie also advised that Ray and one Alex Borran
were allegedly in Chicago for several weeks and Borman is
connected with the assassination., Huie stated this information
furnished to FBI in Los Angeles and Chicago; and he plans to call
the Bureau on October 2, 1968 for background on Borman.

our Chicago and Los Angeles offices: haveﬁnot*been CON=~-
tacted by Huie, however on October-1; 1968;%Mn~‘8ennetw01an4 i
Attorney for Dr. Russell C., Hadley, plastic«surgeonminanos~f
Angeles advised that Dr. Hadley performed-surgery-on. nose of:
Ray approximately three weeks-before. assassination of King
0lan requested if Dr. Hadley is. interviewed that- he be present.

George Ben Edmundson, formereﬂbpren*Fugitive, who was .
apprehended in Canada in June-1967;: “used -the name: of Alexander
Peter Bormann, and during extensiveeinterView of Edmundson he
denied having any dealings with Ray.iniside or outside pententiary,
It is noted that Edmundson was ‘incarcerated  in Missouri State
Pententiary durhg pertinent period.

RECOMMENDATION: In view of fact Dr,-Hadléy-ils not subject,
it is"recommended we interview him in presence: of:his attorney.
Pertinent offices have been advised not to "bargain" with Huie.

RE%é§1
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Mr. Leo M. Penerzl : October 2, 1

Assistant Attorney General for Administration \‘\‘«\ g

Director, FBI (ul ¢
;\C

Youcher Covering Cost of Airplane --
" Assassination of Martin Luther Xing, Jr.

In response to verbal instructions received from Mr. F. A,

Long, Acting Chief, Budget and Accounts Branch, Justice, there is
attached a voucher, for payment from Departmental funds, in an amount
of $9,214, 60 received from Scott Air Force Base, Illinois, erroneously
billed to this Bureau. ‘This voucher covers ﬂight of the plane from the
United States to England to pick up James Earl Ray, subject, and return
him to the United States. All arrangements for this flight were made by

representatives of the Depariment of Justice. Furthermore, since the
plane was used to trangport a prisoner, the funds of this Bureaun are not
available for payment of this voucher.

Enclosure

@Mr. Rosen (Direct)
1 “esaw
(11)

NOTE: Mr. F. A. Long advised this office voucher would probably be
paid from Department funds and that the State of Tennessee had promised
to reimburse the Department

3

o
i

v
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o ® A TELETYRE
wAsuuc-jl.-- 0CT 11968n/w
7131 pEFERRED 10-1-68 oy | ENCIPHERED |

TO0 DIRECTOR (44-38861) BIRMINGHAM MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM LOS ANGELES (44~-1574)

MURKIN

REBUTELCALL TEN ONE INSTANT.

, BENNET OLAN, ATTORNEY FOR DR. RUSSELL C. HADLEY,
PLASTIC;;URGEON, LA, ADVISED HADLEY PERFORMED SURGERY

(PLAINTEX

ON NOSE OF JANES EARL RAY IN LA APPROXIMATELY THREE WEEKS

BEFORE ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER XING.
NOT EFFECT APPEARANCE TO ANY DEGREE BUT REMOVED A

SURGERY DID

PROJECTION, OLAN REQUESTED IF HADLEY INTERVIEWED HE BE

PRESENT.

UACB, LA WILL ARRANGE INTERVIEW WITH DR« HADLEY.

HIL}IAM BRADFORD HUIE HAS NOT CONTACTED THE LA OFFICE T0

e~ s
paTE. -~
END

-

WL¥ FBI WASH DC

P
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N oy e
cafme Do 0CT1 1968 M. Cagror
w %:l' %allal:an.%
- r. Con N

T ELME ﬁr. _Fexg_m’d‘
s Gale
FBI BIRNGHAN N —
5 _Mr. Sullivan. .
343 PMURGENT 10-1-68 JGA it §
Tele. o] :
RECTOR 44-38861 AND MEMPHIS '44-1987 A i B}
Miss Gandyu ;

0N BIRMINGHAM 44-1740 4!

FEDERAL BURZAY | 2tr. 74
. U8, Dnmumo-rF 'Ms’“‘ e Dor- X

10

MURKIN. 00: MEMPHIS.

REBUAIRTEL SEPTEMBER ELEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT.
' ON INSTANT DATE, VILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, AUTHOR, HARTSELLE,
.ALABANA, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED SA WILLIAM H. LEE, DECATUR,
ALABAMA RA, AND ADVISED SUBJECT RAY KAD PLASTIC SURGERY MAY FIVE
LAérAT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORKIA, AND HE HAS XEROX COPIES OF

DOCTOR °S RECORDS WHICH HE WILL FURNISH IF WANTED., HUIE STATED HE
FEELS ALEX BORMAN OR BORMANN, FORMER INMATE MISSOURI STATE PRISOW
WITH SUBJECT RAY, IS CONNECTED INSTANT CRIME AS INFORMATION RECEIVED
BORMAN AND RAY WERE IN CHICAGO, ILL., AREA TOGETHER FOR

PERIOD OF SEVERAL WEEKS. HUIE STATED ABOVE INFORMATION HAS BEEN
FURNISHED FBI LOS ANGELES AND CHICAGO. HUIE EXPRESSED DESIRE OF
BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON ALEX BORMAK, STATING HE PLANS TO CALL

BUREAU CCTOBER TWO KEXT FOR THIS INFORMATION.

NO PROMISES OR SUGGESTIVE ENCOURAGEMENT INDICATED TO HUIE.
Py \
PAIRMAIL COPIES TO CHICAGO AND LOS ANGELES , .

BRI B
END cﬁl )
» ) 1
CAB 14 gy L
FBI ¥ASH DC
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‘:igsz VASH BC of
‘L@
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FBI MEMPHIS

€43”P¥ URGENT 10-1-68 DGB
CTOR (44-38861)

0D

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION

0CT1 1968
TELETYPE

¥ MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN,

RE BIRMINGHAM TEL OCTOBER ONE, SIXTYEIGHT.

BUREAU ATTENTION DIRECTED TO KANSAS CITY REPORT DATED

f v ————- - ra—-
Mr. Toleon s !
Mr, Deliaeta,
_Mr- ‘I/IOhr_m 5
Mr. Biskep
.M!‘- 0351 L )
MZ‘a Cal'» 2 3 I
Ml‘. 'Cf\“s‘\;d__“__ !

Mz 14y . !

——c,

Me oo
Mr. Bos o, .
My Wotran o

My, Lol
Mi, Troitr
Tele. Rooma_
Mise Holmes.,
Miss Gandy.
e ——

-—-‘—-—.._.__-‘““‘-—;J i

MAY FIFTEEN, SIXTYEIGHT, PAGE FORTYSEVEN THEREOF. REREP GONTAINS
INTERVIEW WITH GEORGE BEN EDNYUNDSON, FORMER TOP TEN WHO USED

NAME ALEXANDER PETER BORMANN VKILE IN CANADA. KANSAS CITY REPORT
" SETS FORTH EXTENSIVE INTERVIEW WITH EDNMUNDSON WHEREIN EDMUNDSON

DENIES HAVING HAD ANY DEALINGS WITH JAMES EARL RAY INSIDE OR

OQUTSIDE PENITENTIARY. P.

EXD,
CAB
FBI WASH DC

&, 55 Se Bsarm
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“ o ~ October 1, 1968y
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE @WVISION
This is the case involving the
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.
Wo previously in & momorandum
to the Dopartment requested the Depart:
nent to advise us what additional re-
ports can be furnished to Mr. Phil M,
Cansle, Stato Attorney General, Shelby
County, Memphis, Tonnesgsee, in view
02 tho scheduled state trinl in Mosphl
on November 12, 19868.
The attached is in response to
our mesorandum and we are insticting
our Memphis Office to provide the
reports and memorands immediately to
Nr, Csnale,

REL:jus

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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"UNITED STATES GOVE

« 0

-

Memorandum

TO : Director

' DATE: QOctober

Federal Bureau of Investigation

I

suBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY

qugy : Stephen J. Pollak
Assistant Attorney General ‘ #41-157-147
Civil Rights Division , ‘

SJP:DRO:efw

you have furnished us in this case:

Harold R. Dobson - St. Louls

Rene J. Dumaine - Chicago

Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans
Theodore J. A'Hearn - Los Angeles

David N. Jellison - Miami

James S. Weir - Houston

Alan G. Sentinella - Atlanta

Henry A. Snow -~ Birmingham

David N. Jellison - Miami

Ronald E. Sherk - Portland ‘
William Roberts, III - Springfield
- David J. Reid - El Paso :
-'William J. Hart - Detroit

~ David J. Reid - El Paso

6/6 - William Logan Curtis - Pittsburgh

- Harold R. Dobson - St. Louils
- Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans

7/8 - Ramon W. Stratton - Chicago
7/30 - Robert R. Perry - Atlanta

reports which
2. 5/10 -
3- 5/17 -
qo 5/17 -
5- 5/17 -
6.  5/17 -
70 5/17 (-
. 5/27 -
10. 5/23 -
11, 5/23 -
12, 5/24 -
13. 5/31
4. 5/29
15. <5/24
16.
17. 6/25
18. 7/12
19.
20.
o 21, 8/22
22.
———a

- Joe Hester - This report contains
the bulk of the information which
you obtained from Mexico.

Your reports from Canada, which were sub=_
mitted to us under cover memorandum of

August 30, 1968,

~—

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

D.J. 1Ul-T2-662 © . . .

Quentin P. Stinson - Springfield, Ill. -

'PARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

1, 1968

1

. .,
1 y’
. 1.2
. -t
’ ?

Please furnish Phil Canale, the Attorney General
of Shelby County, Tennessee copies of the following




.

23.

B "

-2 -

The four letterhead memoranda concerning
your investigation in Portugal, dated June 13,
June 18, June 24 and July 1, 1968.

4,
2ofalo i

L)

Your letterhead memorandum submitted to us
on June 13, 1968 entitled James Earl Ray
alias Bridgeman, Sneyd - April 8-6, 1968,
which is a summary of information which
you obtained from Canada.

Mr. Owen of this office and myself will be meeting
with Mr. Canale on Wednesday, October 2. If possible,
please furnish these reports to Mr. Canale's office
today or tomorrow. .

Tell JENSEN

X IS

~

o GeT RepodY Yo VS Re

TRew ’?fsx pUR anV

'\.' ‘ /
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G October 1,968 . . ¢

GENERAL INVESTIGATIV VISION
This is the case involving the
mirder of Martin Luther King, Jr.
We previously in & momorandum
to the Department requested the Depart:
ment to advise us what additionsl re~
ports can be furnished to Mr. Phil M,
Canale, State Attornoy General, Shelby
Ccounty, Memphis, Tennessee, in view
of the scheduled state trial in Momphie
on November 12, 1968. .
The sttached is in response to
our menprandum and we arae instpucting
our Mewphis Office to provide the
reports and memoranda immediately to
¥r. Canale,

REL: Jms

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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JAHES EARL RAY

Director Octob 196

Federal Bureau of Investigation ctober 1, 1968
SJP:DRO:efw

Stephen J. Pollak D.7. 148-72-662

Assistant Attorney General

F41-157- ‘
Civil Rights Division 5T-147 0*‘2?//

Please furnish Phil Canale, the Attorney General
‘of. Shelby County, Tennessee coples of the following
reports which you have furnished us in this case:

1. 56/10 - Harold R. Dobson -~ St. Louls
- Rene J. Dumaine - Chicago
3. 5/17 - Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans
. -~ Thecdore J. A'Hearn ~ Los Angeles
5. 5/17 - Quentin P. Stinson - Springfield, Ill.
6. 5/17 - David N, Jellison - Miami
7. 5/17 - James 8. Weir - Houston
8. 5/17 = Alan G. Sentinella - Atlanta
9, 5/20 - Henry A. Snow - Birmingham
10. 5/23 - David N, Jellison - Miami
1l. 5/23 - Ronald E. Sherk - Portland
12. 5/24 - William Roberts, III - Springfield
13, 5/31 - David J. Reid - El Paso
14. 5/29 ~ William J, Hart - Detrolt
15. 5/2k4 - David J. Reid - El Paso
16. 6/6 ~ William Logan Curtis - Pittsburgh
17. 6/25 - Harold R. Dobson - St. Louls
18. 7/12 -~ Stephen M. Callender -~ New Orleans
19. 7/8 ~ Ramon W. Stratton -~ Chicago
20. 7/30 - Robert R. Perry -~ Atlanta

21. 8/22 - Joe Hester ~ Mhis report contains
the bulk of the information which
you obtained from Mexico,

22. Your reports from Canada, which were sub-

mitted to us under cover memorandum of
August 30, 1968.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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23. The four 1ettefhead'memoranda concerning
your investigation in Portugal, dated June 13,
June 18, June 24 and July 1, 1968,

24, Your letterhead memorandum subnitted to us

, on June 13, 1968 entitled James Earl Ray
alias Bridgeman, Sneyd -~ April 8-6, 1968,
which is a summary of information which
you obtained from Canada.

Mr. Owen of this offlce and myself will be meeting
with Mr. Canale on Wednesday, October 2, If possible,
please furnish these reports to Mr. Canale's office
‘today or tomorrow.

0.

iﬁ EX T

- 1w
P
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Routing Slip

0<7 (Rev. 3+31-67) , (Copies to Office.ecked) i

TO: SAC,
Albany Houston T New York City (T Tampg

) Albuquerque () Indtanapolts () Norfolk Washington Fleld

Anchorage [ ] Jackson [} Qklahoma ity Quéntico
Atlanty [.})-Jacksonville (-] Omeha
Baltimore (—.) Kansas ity ("] Philadelphia TO LEGAT:
Blrmingham (") Phoenix
Boston . [ ) Pittshurgh

) Buffale .4 Little Rock (L] Portland

[_] Butte Angeles () Richmond

Charlotte
[ ]Chicago
Cinginnati

[_]) St. Louts

San Diego
(L) San Francisco

(") Savennah Sante Domingo

[~ ) New Héven

() Seattle 1 Tokyo

(2] Bl Paso (] New Qzleans (29 Springfield
(L} Hanchala pate _OCtober 1, 1968
RE: MURKIN

i . . Retention For wpproptiate
$X] For tnformation [ optional  [T7) action [C) Suzep, Y mseesmrsmanee

T2 The enclosed is for your Information. If uséd in a future report, [T} conceql
all sources, mhpamphmse contents.

{1 Enclosed gre corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remorks: For your information., Attached are the
following:
1. Reports of RCMP.
2. Copy of Buffalo memorandum.
3. Reports from Legat Paris (4).

Enc.
Bufile
Urftle

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



R October 1, n s
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE ON™
- Thig is tho caso involving the
murder of Martin luther King, Jx.
¥o previously in & sonmorandus
to the Dopartment requested the Depart
mont to advise us what additionsl xo-
ports can be furnished to Nr. Phil M,
Canslo, State Attorpoy Genoral, Shelby
County, Memphls, Tennesses, in view
of the scheduled state trial in Mowphh
on November 12, 1968,
The attached 18 in response to
our meabrandum and we ara instijicting
our Memphis Office to provide
reports and memoranda immodiately to
Mr. Canale.

REL: ins

" 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Form DJ=150
(Ed. 425:63) ,m

.UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- & T

‘ARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum
TO : Director DATE: QOctober 1, 1968
Federal Bureau of Investigation
SJP:DRO:efw
FROM, : Stephen J. Pollak D.J. 144-72-662
) Assistant Attorney General #41-157-147

Civil Rights Division

suBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY

Please furnish Phil Canale, the Attorney General
of Shelby County, Tennessee copies of the following

reports

lo
2.
3.
‘4.
5-
60
7.

8.

9.
10-
1l.
120
13.
14,
15.
16.
7.
18.
19.
20.

21,

22.

which you have furnished us in this case:

5/10 - Harold R. Dobson - St. Louis
5/10 - Rene J. Dumaine - Chicago
5/17 - Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans

5/17 - Theodore J. A'Hearn - Los Angeles
5/17 - Quentin P. Stinson - Springfield, Ill. .
5/17 - David N. Jellison - Miami .
5/17 - James S. Weir - Houston
5/17 '« Alan G. Sentinella - Atlanta
5/20 - Henry A. Snow - Birmingham
5/23 '= David N. Jellison - Miami
5/23 - Ronald E. Sherk - Portland
5/24 - William Roberts, III - Springfield B
5/31 - David J. Reid - El Paso .
5/29 - William J. Hart - Detroit

~5/24 ~ David J. Reid - El Paso

6/6 - William Logan Curtis - Pittsburgh

6/25 - Harold R. Dobson - St. Louis

7/12 - Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans

7/8 - Ramon W. Stratton - Chicago

7/30 - Robert R. Perry - Atlanta

8/22 - Joe Hester - This report contains
the bulk of the information which
you obtained from Mexico.

Your reports from Canada, which were sub-

mitted to us under cover memorandum of

August 30, 1968. — g

!
v !
i + v
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23. The four letterhead memoranda concerning
your investigation in Portugal, dated June 13,
June 18, June 24 and July 1, 1968.

24, Your letterhead memorandum submitted to us
on June 13, 1968 entitled James Earl Ray |,
alias Bridgeman, Sneyd - April 8-6, 1968, .
. which is a summary of information which
' you obtained from Canada.

Mr. Owen of this office and myself will be meeting
with Mr. Canale on Wednesday, October 2. If possible,
please furnish these reports to Mr. Canale's office
today or tomorrow.

- e

L
13 ]
i 1
‘ 4 X ' 1
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. 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ’ ‘PARTMEN’I‘ OF JUSTICE
Memorandum
TO : Director DATE: October 1, 1968

_ Federal Bureau of Investigation

FROM, : Stephen J. Pollak

SIJP:DRO:efw

) Assistant Attorney General #41-157-147
Civil Rights Division '

suBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY

Please furnish Phil Canale, the Attorney General
of Shelby County, Tennessee copies of the following
reports which you have furnished us in this case: .

1. 5/10 - Harold R. Dobson - St. Louis
2. 5/10 - Rene J. Dumaine - Chicago
3. 5/17 - Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans
I, 5/17 - Theodore J. A'Hearn - Los Angeles
5. 5/17 - Quentin P. Stinson - Springfield, I1l.
6. 5/17 - David N. Jellison - Miami oo
7. 5/17 - James S. Weir - Houston
8. 5/17 = Alan G. Sentinella - Atlanta
9., 5/20 - Henry A. Snow - Birmingham
10. 5/23 - David N. Jellison - Miami
11. 5/23 - Ronald E. Sherk - Portland
12. 5/24 - Wwilliam Roberts, III - Springfield
13. 5/31 - David J. Reid - El Paso .
14. 5/29 - William J. Hart - Detroit
15. ~5/24 -~ David J. Reid - El Paso
16. 6/6 - William Logan Curtis - Pittsburgh
17. 6/25 - Harold R. Dobson - St. Louis
318. 7/12 - Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans.
19. 7/8 - Ramon W. Stratton - Chicago
20. 7/30 - Robert R. Perry - Atlanta
21. 8/22 - Joe Hester - This report contains
the bulk of the information which
you obtained from Mexico.
22, Your reports from Canada, which were sub-

mitted to us under cover memorandum of
August 30, 1968.
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23. The four letterhead memoranda concerning
your investigation in _Portugal, dated June 13,
June 18, June 24 and July 1, 1968.

24, Your letterhead memorandum submitted to us
on June 13, 1968 entitled James Earl Ray
alias Bridgeman, Sneyd - April 8-6, 1968,
. which is a summary of information which
' you obtained from Canada.

Mr. Owen of this office and myself will be meeting
with Mr. Canale on Wednesday, October 2. If possible,
please furnish these reports to Mr. Canale's office
today or tomorrow. ‘

i ¥ !
[
\ ¢ 1 4
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(Ed. 4-2563) . . ’Q\,
. . UNITED STATES GOV MENT

‘EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum
TO : Director DATE: October 1, 1968
Federal Bureau of Investigation
SJP:DRO:efw
FROM, : Stephen J. Pollak D.J. 144-T72-662
=) Assistant Attorney General #41-157-147

Civil Rights D
SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY

ivision

Please

urnish Phil Canale, the Attorney General

of Shelby County, Tennessee copies of the following

reports which

l. 5/10
2. 5/10
3. 5/17
4, 5/17
5. 5/17
6. 5/17
7. 5/17
8. 5/17
9. 5/20
10. 5/23
11. 5/23
12, 5/24
13. 5/31
14. 5/29

15. ~5/24

you have furnished us in this case:

Harold R. Dobson’'~ St. Louis

Rene J. Dumaine - Chicago

Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans
Theodore J. A'Hearn - Los Angeles’ .
Quentin P. Stinson - Springfield, Ill. :
David N. Jellison - Miami '
James S. Weir - Houston

Alan G. Sentinella - Atlanta

Henry A. Snow - Birmingham

David N. Jellison ~ Miami

Ronald E. Sherk - Portland

william Roberts, III - Springfield

David J. Reid - El Paso .

- William J. Hart - Detroit

- David J. Reid - El Paso

[ I T O T IO I N N N NN B |

16. 6/6 - William Logan Curtis - Pittsburgh

17. 6/25
18. 7/12

- Harold R. Dobson - St. Louls
- Stephen M. Callender - New Orleans

19. 7/8 - Ramon W. Stratton - Chicago

20. 17/30
21, 8/22

22, Your

- Robert R. Perry - Atlanta

- Joe Hester - This report contains
the bulk of the information which
you obtained from Mexico.

reports from Canada, which were sub-

mitted to us under cover memorandum of
August 30, 1968.

.\.‘ . ‘ C
' ‘ | 3
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23. The four letterhead memoranda concerning
your investigation in Portugal, dated June 13,
June 18, June 24 and July 1, 1968.

24, . Your letterhead memorandum submitted to us
on June 13, 1968 entitled James Earl Ray
alias Bridgeman, Sneyd - April 8-6, 1968,
. which is a summary of -information which
' you obtained from Canada.

Mr. Owen of this office and myself will be meeting
with Mr. Canale on Wednesday, October 2. If possible,
please furnish these reports to Mr. Canale's office
today or tomorrow.

'\M' ! .'Ia.
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Mr. Del.oach Qectober 1, 1968
y 1 « Mr, DeLoach
4. Rosen . 1+ Mr. Rosen
1 - Ml‘. M‘n‘y
MURKIN 1 - Mr. McGowan
(I y4r. Long -
SYNOPSIS:

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr. With reference to the dissemination of investigative reports
in this case to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby
County, Tennessee, there has been absolutely no delay in furnighing
pertinent reports to him on our part. With Departmental approval we
furnished & copy of our prosecutive summary report, as well as ten
additional investigative reports to Mr. Canale. These reports contain
the information of evidentiary value to the prosecution of the state
violation involved,

Since the Department did not authorize us to furnish the
results of our fugitive investigation to locate Ray, such reports were
not furnished to Mr. Canale at that time. Although these reports did not
pertain directly to the progecution of the state violation it appeared to
us they might be of value to Mr. Canale since they clearly established
his fugitive status and his use of variens aliases to avoid apprehension,
Consequently by memorandum dated 9/18/68, we raised the question with
the Department as to whether such fugitive reports should be forwarded
to Mr, Canale. To date we have received no reply from the Department,
although on $/30/68, D. Robert Owen of the Civil Rights Division advised
he intends to proceed to Memphis on 10/1/88, to discuss the case with
Mr, Canale and prior to his departure will advise us what additional reports
should be furnished Mr, Canale,

Mr, Canale has advised our Memphis Office that the purpose
‘of his letter was to Theedle" the Department into taking action, He stated
‘the cooperation between his office and the FBI has besn extraordinary and
he realizes the delay in furnishing pertinent reports is atiributable solely
to the Department and not to the FBL,

AC'riON:
Upon receipt of authorization from the Department, we will \
disseminate the designated reports to Mr. Canale, A nke VP

wet
?Jgigv\“ & “; .
REL:jms/cs (6) SEE DETAILS PAGE TVWO...
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandun
RE: MURKIN ‘ ‘

DETAILS:
This is the case involving the murdex of Martin Luther
King, ~3x.

With reference to the dissemination of -investigative -
reports 'in this case to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Tennessee, there has been absolutely no
delay 4in furnishing pertinent reports to him on our part.

Inmediately upon completion of our dinvestigation with
Departmental approval, we furnished Mr. Canale a copy of our
prosecutive summary report.

By memorandum dated July 24, 1968, we advised the Depart-
ment that Mr. Canale had contacted our SAC in Memphis and stated
that in a conversation with Assistant Attorney General Fred M.
vinson of the Criminal Division, Vinson had informed Canale that
he, Canale, might desire, for. information purposes, to obtain
additional investigative veports prepared by us in this matter.
In this same memorandum we requested the Department to advise us
which specific reports it desired be furnished ‘to Mr. Canale.

In accocdance with authority set forth in Department
memorandum August 6, 1968, we furnished Mr. Canale ten additional.
investigative reports, as well as original documents provided to
us by the Department relating to the extradition proceedings of
Ray. : : :

These rsports, as well as the prosecutive summary reports
contained the information of evidentiary value to the prosecution
of the state violation involved.

Since the Department did not authorize us to furnish to
Canale the results of our extensive fugitive investigation to
locate and apprehend Ray, such reports were not furnished Canale.

Although these reports did not pertain directly to the
prosecution of the state violation; it appeared to us they night
be of possible value to Mr. Canale since they clearly established
Rays fugitive status and his use of various aliases to avoid
apprehension. Consequently, by memorxrandum dated September 18,
1968, we raised the question with the Department as to whether
such fugitive type reports should be disseminaged to Mr. Canale.

—

R

T “o 2 £
- -k,
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Rosen to Deloach memorandum
RE: MURKIN

To date we have received no reply from the Department although
on $/30/88, D, Robert Owen of the Civil Rights Division of the Department
advised that he intends to proceed to Memphis on 10/1/68, to discuss
the case in detail with Mr. Csnale, Owen stated that prior to his
departure he would furnish us a memorandum advising which additional
reports should be furnished to Mr, Canale at this tinw,

Mr, Camle has informed us that he has experienced no
delay by the FBI in furaishing him pertinent reports, tatacthnhustated
that the cooperation between his office and the FBI has been
Mr, Canale stated he is well satistiad with the reports presently in his
posssssion, uthqcaamuhcmuudevidmcporwutbm

obtalning reports ng ugitive aspects e m
establish Ray's fugitive status and his use of warious sliases to avoid
jon. He further advised that the only purpose of his letter was
to "needis”jthe Department into taking action, and he realized the delay
in furnishing pertinent reports is atiributable solely to the Department

‘and not the FBL

-
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ROBLRY K. DWYER ' .H ; .
hoscay K, DWYER IL M. CANALE, JR. vl
S DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL EWELLC. R
o JEWEXT H,
FTEINT!
LLOYD A, RHODES r M JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNTSZIL / T CLYDE M.
SMINISTRAYIVE ASSISTANT COUNTY OF SHILBY l/ BAM J. CAY,
LEONARD Y
——— CLAY N. SA
JONN L. CARLISLE SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ;m&tﬁ ;
M. J. DEA , :
L HoTeninson. sr. 187 POFLAR AVENUK T. T CRAWE
R .
RIMINAL JRVESTICATORS MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 DON D. 8TR
) DON A. DIN
JOSS JAMES P, Ci
JOSEPH LI
ZARL E. FITZPAYRICK: . September 27, 1968 DILLY F. GR
NON-SUPPLORT DIVISION
Hon. Stephen J. Pollak .

Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division
. Dept. of Justice
Washington, D. C. 20530
Dear Mr. Pollak: In Re: State of Tennessee vs.
James Earl Ray

As 'you probably know, we have been doing extensive
pre-trial work getting ready for the trial 'in the above
styled matter on November 12, 1968. "Prior to this time,

' we have received a number of investigative reports from
the Federal Bureau of Investigation, but there are some
reports which we desperately need in preparing for this
case which have not yet been tendered to us. In some
instances, we have received laboratory reports pertain-
ing to certain physical evidence, but have not received
the field reports which would indicate to us who recovered
the evidence that was examined in the laboratory, and
how and by whom same was transmitted to the laboratory
for examination. Of course, we have to kcep intact the
Lchain of evidence in presenting this matexrial at the
trial, ’ :

It is urgently requested that, as soon as possible,
this office be furnished with any and all available in-
vestigative reports originating and emanating from the
+ |following localities, whether such reports have been
submitted by the Federal Bureau of Investigation, local
law enforcement; oY agencies outside the continental
United States.,

4

New York City
Canada N

KO

Mr.
M.
Me.
M,
Mr.
M.

Tolson ¢
DeLoadf e
Bishop

Casper —
Me. Conrad
Mre. Felt )

M Gale e
MR A
Me. Sullivan waeem
Mr. Tavel
M. Trotter
Tele. ROOM s
Miss Holmes mmmmm
Miss Gandy eier

SEP 301968

=XP. PROC.

33"

"I make specific reference to the need for reports
from the following localities: s .
SN R L ST
A “‘LC «" |} Chicago, Illinois 16 SEP 30 1968

. w»[’f’ N
Vblg London, England (We do have the
* Scotland Yard report.)

f
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Mexico
Lisbon, Portugal.

Also, since the last report submittéd to this office
from ficld offices of the Federal Burcau of Investigation
dated May 17, we have received no reports since that date,
and we would like to have the results of any supplemental
investigations. I refer spocifically to the possible sup-
plemental investigations from Atlanta, Georgia, Los An-
geles, California, Birmingham, Alabama, New Orleans,

Louisiana, Kansas City, Missouri, and Newark, New Jersey.

Thanking you for your assistance in this matter, I
am . L

Sincgrely yours,
> Z\\C&.—M('\.Q)

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 74
District Attorney General

I3
.

PMC:mm

CC: Hon. Ramsey Clark
Attorney General of the U.S.
Dept. of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Hon. J. Edgar Hoover

~ Director ,
. Federal Bureau 'of Investigation
506 01d P. O. Bldg.
Washington, D. C. 20535

-

o dae® |

—
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Mr, DeLoach

September 27, 1968

‘ 1 - Mr, DeLoach
- Mr. Rosen
- Mr, Malley
- Mr. McGowan

1
i
D
; I - Mr, Long
fURKIN 1l - Mr. Bishop

A. Rosen

SYNOPSIS: . :
, This is the case involving the nmurder of

Martin Luther King, Jr. Judge W, Preston Battle, Memphis,
Tennessee, issued a court order on Septembexr 18, 1968, for
the defense to inspect, copy or photograph items and docu-
nents of evidence in relation to trial of James Earl Ray on
state charges, which include pénal recoxrds and psychiatric
reports of Ray. Mr. Phil M, Canale, Jr., who is handling the
state's prosecution advised order is in refercnce to evidence
now in possession of Memphis Police Department, and he does
not intend to exhibit to the defense any reports contained in
our investigative reports furnished to him by us, Represen-
tatives of Mr. Canale were in our laboratory reviewing
evidence recovered by us and in our possession., Any evidence
they request and we turn over to them will be subject to in-
spection by the defense, The Department has advised it will

‘no doubt be necessary to turn over some of ouxr evidence to

Memphis authorities. Evidence recovered by Memphis is under
very strict cqntrol of Mr, Canale,

ACTION:
This matter is being followed closely, .and the
Department is being furnished a copy of the court order.

BACKGROUND:

Judge W. Preston Battle, Criminal Court of Shelby
County, Menmphis, Tennessee, issued a court order on September lé,
1968, for the defense to inspect, copy or photograph items and *
documents of evidence in relation to the trial of James Earl Ray
on state charges, The items and documents of evidence includes’
fircarm, automobile and objects found therein, guest registers
of hotels, . motels and rooming houses, penal records of Ray,

Enclosure-

REL:jns
" (7) ' : CONTINUED - OVER |
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Rosen to Deloach memorandunm ’
RE: . MURKIN ' ) ' .

psychiatric xreports of Ray, television sets, binoculars, oxr
other tangible objects purportedly used or handled by Ray.
The judge in this court oxder denied the defendants motion
to produce ballistic and weapons test.

Mr, Phil M, Canale, State Attorney General, Shelby
County, Memphis, Tennesoee, who is handling the state S prose=-
cution advised the order is in reference to the evidence now in
possession of his department as recovered at the scene of the
assassination by the Memphis Police Department, It is noted that
the court oxdexr cites penal records of Ray and psychiatric re-
ports. Reports such as these are contained in the results of
investigative repoxts furnished to Mr. Canale, with Departmental
approval., In relation to this Mr. Canale has advised the court
ordexr does not refexr to the investigative reports furnished to
him and he does not intend to exhibit these to the defense,

Three representatives from My, Canale's office werxe
in ouxr laborxatory reviewing the evidence recovered by us and
which is in oux possession., According to Mr. Canale, when any
of our evidence is turned ovexr to them at their request, the
Defense has ‘the legal right to inspect this evidence. Thexe

‘appears to ke nothing objectionable in this, as the Department

has adviseéd that it will no doubt be necessary to turn some of
our evidence over to the Memphis authorities.

Mrx, Canale .has advised that Axthux J. Hanes, attorney

foxr James Earl Ray, has inspected some of the evidence in pos-

session of Memphis authorities and Hanes has not made any re-
quests whatsoeverx for inspection of evidence in ‘the FBI's pos-
séssion., Mr, Canale has further advised the evidence as recov-
ered by the Memphis Police Department is under his own very
strict control and the utmost security is being maintained to
insure ‘the ‘evidence is preserved,

*

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

vs. : “ . ' No. 16645 <
: ’ ) . - (Murder)
JAMES EARL RAY, Alias : .

ORDER

This cause having come on for heaxing on SeptemBer 6, 1968,

on defense. Motion foxr Discovery, the Court having heard arguments of

i
counsel for the State of Tennessee and foxr the defense, and being

-
~>

P |

otherwise fully advised in the prémises,
= It is, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DEéREED as follows:

The defense Motion for Péodﬂétion of books, papers, documents
and téhgible objects is hereby granted as to the follow;ng: Any fire-
arm or other weapon belonging to Deferidant or allegedly used in com-
mitting the crime charged; Any automobile allegedly owned or opératcd
by- Defendant and any and all objects found therein; lDocument;, partic=-
ularly guésé_régisters, pertaining to any hotel, motel, rooming house
ox -other purp9rted place‘of residence, temporary ox permanent, of De-
féndant from April 23, 1967, ugtil,June 8, 1968, and of the alleged
victim of the crime charged from March 25, 1968, through April 4, 1968;
Any photographs in possession of the Attérney General purpOrteé;y show-
ing Defendant ox others sought in connection with the crime herein
charged; Penal records of Defendant, including any and all medical,
optometrxc, or psychxatrlc reports contalned therxein or produced whxle
Defendant was in custody of any authorlty, Any mll;tary recoxrds of
Defendant in the possessxon of the Attorney General, including results
of medxcal optometrlc, ox pgychlatrxc tests and results of proficiency
\tests: Passports, visas and applications therefor; Manifests, passen-

gexr lists, tickets, or oqhér documents pertaining to txansportation of

or travel by Defendant; Any £ingerprints found on tangible objects

‘ <
B Y P

- ——— e 1 - I
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named ox,produced herein; Any fingerprints used or displayed in any

- (4

. search for Defendant; Expended slugs ‘fxom a firearm, oxr fragments

thereof; Bullets, hulls, shells or casings, expeﬁded or unexpended;

Maps, television sets, binoculars, or other tangible objects pur-

»

portedly used.or hahdled By Defendant; ~ Logs and records of calls

made over thc radio network of any law enforcement agency of Shelby

L4
Ed

County, Tonnesseef ‘during the period of April 4, 1968 through Aprxl 5,‘

-

N

1968; The names and addresses of all w;tnesse» for the State in this

cause;- Any and all statements, signed or unsigned, attributed to or

purportedly made by Defendant and aey—aﬁd—aé%-atatemants_maée—mrhraﬁ§ }/

bank or trust coﬁpany records pertaining to Defendant, his accounts or

transactions by oxr concerning him.

The Attorney for Defendant shall be allowed to xnspect, copy,
or photograph the above named items and documents at such reasonable
time, place ane mannex as shall'be mutually convenient to the Attorney
for the State.and the Attoxrnecy for Defendaﬁt: The terms of stch in-
spection shall remain under the’ supervision and control of the Court.

The Defendant's Motion to Produce ballistic and weapons tests

and reports therecof is tereby denied as being the work product of a

law enfoxcement officer or Attorney for the State. ¢

| nis T a0z Sy ‘
Done this 18 ~— dzy of AT Lo , 1968. ]

. . 7 .

WPy ot Bacs ™

N ‘Judge, Division 3, Criminal Court of Shelby
#t ﬁZfé“ﬁjﬁ:‘ County, Tennessee
I\ ) - " . -

pt
9N/ 48

.Z;..ﬂo - ce s - '
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- 9/20/68

AIRTEL A

0: . DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
" FROM:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P = '
MURKIN, - o e

- ' Submitted herewith for the assistance and information .
of the Bureau is copy of the order issued in instant case dealing -
with evidence. It is noted the order was not prepared until .
9/18/68, : S S S S .

Co -~ - In addition, there are submitted herewith copies of
six letters. Five of these were prepared by JAMES. EARL RAY, two .
being written by RAY to his brother.JERRY, one to J, B, STONER, one
to ARTHUR HANES, and one to a firm of solicitors in London. The ‘
sixth is a copy of letter received by.subject RAY from his brother. -

. JERRY, © .~ - R N L

D A

: ' <;:denEAu Gne. 7y 0o
_ MEMPRIS | | . . o0
RGI:BN = - .
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‘{‘1\0?""
MR, TROTTER f > o208 N m/i);b ;.}
fv”
8. F. Latona !
MURKIN

Mr, Robert X, Dwyer, Special Assistant to the
District Attorney 6 Memphis, Tennessee; Mr. James Beasley,
Assistant District Attorney; and Mr, John ‘Carlyle, Investigator
for the District Attorney's Office, today, visited the Identification
Division and discussed with Fingerprint Examiner George J.
Bonebrake what his testimony will be at the trial of this case in
Memphis séheduled to begin November 12, 1968,
N m .
s+ Mr, Dwyer and Mr. Beasley expressed their Opinion

 that the fingerprints of James Earl Ray, taken following his return
 {o Memphis, will not be admissible and requested that all latent
fingerprintidentifications be charted using fingerprints of Ray taken
following his arreat in London. These prints are now on file in
Memphis in the District Attorney's Office and will be forwarded to
the Tdentification Diviaion by reglistered mail on September 27, 1968,

Mr, Dwyer Seiieves that the prints of Ray taken in
Memphis will not be admissible as they were taken after he was
placed in custody and represented by counsel,

Mr, Bonebrake will subsequently be advised when to
appear in Memphis,

RECOMMENDATION:

For: inform on,
*m?l aéi

© 44-38861 2% p.ﬁ 'g)fﬁ%
%@»- Mr, Rosén - -

GJB:psp
10))

'K:";é‘x ‘
z?"‘
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\\\?‘* 1~Mr, Coarad 1-31r.Griffith
11 Vzué.r . Mostimer 2-1{r. Jevons

{?0\ v ,
L)
JAURLSIN

 Ralewence ig made 1o my memeo 9/34/58 advisiag that thres
represeatatives of the Altomey Ceneral's office ia Zlemphis would be arriving
at the Hureau to go over the evidence in this case on Viednesday, 3/25/68.

Yesterday Mr. Robert XK. Dwyer, Special Assislant {o the Attorney
Geaaral; Mr. James Beasley, Asalsiant District Allornsy, aad Mr. Joha Carljle,
Iavestigator for the District Attoraey's office came {0 the Laboratory to discuss
evidence connecied with and expert testimony belived to be netessary at the
forthcoming trinl of James Earl Hay. Superviser Richard E. Long of the
General Investizative Division pariicipated in the discussions,

I the Physics und Chemistry Section delalled dizcussions were had
concorniag fivearms aspects of the case with 2A B, A. Frasier and the hairs
and fivers evideace with 8A M, 5. Clark. In the Docuriest Section they discussed
possible docunsent testimony with SA James H. Mortiuier. Eection Chiel Roy X.
Jevoos participated in all of the conferences coacerning Physics and Chemistyy
teatinony and X was present deriag the discussions conceraing documentary
evideace and document testizaony.

r, Conrad 9/28/68

W. D. Griftith

The gestlesien from the Atlorney General's office in 2demphls advised
{n detail the specific physital wvideace that would ba Jziroduced at the trial and
the expert lestimony this evidence as represeated by Laboratory reports
previously submitted and made available to the Iocal prosecutor, They did not ask
for any avidence but sliaply reviewed that which was avallable alosg with the
pertinent testiniony. Altached is 2 list setilng forth the Laboratory muwber and
description of each item of physical evideace of pertinence to the forthcoming trial,

They advised that additienal svideace will be submitted ia all
probability. Incleded in sech possible sdditional svidence will be lsiters which
Hay has writhea 10 the Meaphis Judge, (o the Shirilf and local eourt efficials in
Wm«&wmw ‘Twmumymm-amu

10 3r, Deloach
'3& » DQ , ’ -
@' W, Hosen GWD“ Qu&t
’. hd f}uifo ?mr
WDGmb (11)
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Memorandum to Mr, Conrad
Re: MURKIN

standards in connection with document testimony and may simplify the problem of
authenticating known writing. In this particular connection, at their request, we
'will prepare a report directed to the local prosecutor setting forth results of our
follow-up examinations and comparisons.

RECOMMENDATION: None. For information.

2
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LIST OF EVIDENCE PERTINENT TO FORTHCOMING
TRIAL OF JAMES EARL RAY
ection -

Hegiatration card of New iebel Liotel
Application for School Admittance

Access to Safe Deposit Dox, contract, ledger card and
undated letter

Canadian »ioney Order
Earollmeat form - Locksmithing

Envelope postmariked Canada to Locksmithing
& g Eank of Awmerican money orders

Qaze, Qv of iodera Photo handwritten
Loupon Booxstore, tetter

LR

- Qiss

Onder biaak from Buperior Bulk Fits Company
Qa88, Q250  lsterview card, enroilment agreement - Dance Studio
Provincial Motel registration card

iiand pristed note siganed "Ramon George Saeyd"

Post Office Department Application for Delivery form
Change of Address form

Change of Address order, 1/25/68

Post Office Department For:a 1583(Application for Delivery of
~ Mail Through Ageat)

Photos of tranafer of 1967 Alabama license, tag receipt,

HETTEY
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action rifle, Model 760, Serial Number 461476, with Redfield
telescope sight, Serial Number Al7850, with clip

<8 . 30-06 Springfield caliber Remington- Peters cartridge case

=12 Hine . 30-06 Springfield caliber cartridges (five Remiagton-
Peters and four R-A-55) in Peters cartridge box, Index
Number 30338

wbd Bullet from body

Qn Board from windowsill in bathroom

QT2 . 243 winchester caliber Remiagton bolt-action rifle,
sodel 700, Serial Number 203749 from Aerowmarine
Supply Company

Hairs and Fibers -

@l Rifle box for Browaing . 243 Winchester caliber rifle,
Serial Number 474425

wis Large greea and brows cloth

S H) Zipper bag

28 ‘white and yellow towel

we, Q30 Pair of black socks

w3t Hairbrush

(=) Undershorts

u85 Dark blue short-sleeved sweat shirt

Q87 Oae white fitted sheet

Qo8 mmuﬂﬂnm

W9 One plliowcase
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One fitted sheet with yellow thread
One pair of size 34 walking shorts

Piece of browa thread with asedle
Head hair sample from James Earl Ray
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¥y, Conrad  ~ . 9/26/68
. W. D. Griffith .

MURKIN .
Reference is made to my memo 9/24/88 advising that three
representatives of the Altorney General's office in Memphis would be arriving
at the Bureau o go over the evidence ia this case on Wedaesday, 9/25/¢€8.

Yesterday 3ir. Robert K. Dwyer, Special Assistant {o the Atlorney
General; kv, James Beasley, Assistant District Attorney, and My, John Carlyle,
Investizator for the District Atforney's oifice came to the Lavoratory to discuss
evidence connacted with and export testimony belived to be necessary at the
forthcoming trial of James Earl Ray. Supervisor Richard E. Long of the
General Investigative Division participated in the discissions.

In the Physics and Chemistry Section delailed discussions were had
concerning firearns aspects of the case with SA R. A. Frazier and {he halrs
and fibers evidence with 8A M. S. Claxk. In the Document Section they discussed
possible document testimony with SA James H. Mortimer. Section Chief Roy H.
Jevons participated in all of the conferences concerning Physics and Chemlstyy
testimony and 1 was present during the discussions concerning documentary
evidence and document testimony. '

The gentlemen from the Altorney General's office in Memphis advised
in dotail the specific paysical evideace that would be introduced at thie trial and
the oxport testimony concerning this evidence as represented by Laboratory reports
previously submitted and made available o the local prosecutor. They did not ask
for any evidence bui slauly reviewed that which was available along with the .
pertinent testimony. Altached is a list scliing forth the Latoratory number acd
deseription of cach ftem of physical evidence of pertinence to the forthcoming trial.

. Thoy advised that additional evidence will be submilted in all
probability. Included in such possible additionnl evidence will be letters which
Ray has writfen to. the 2femphis Judge, to the Shiriff and local court officials in
connection with his current incarceration. These letters may ke useful as known
44-38861 - : '
Enclosure - - Y . .
1 - Bir. Mohr - ‘ o . -

' Al 12 4 I * i

.}k Deloach . CONTINUED - OVER
1 - ¥ir. Trotiey S :

WDG:mab (i)

1 -
.
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Memorandum to Mr, Conrad .
Re: MURKIN .

' standards in connsction with document testimony and may stplify
~ the problem of authenticating known writing. In this particular connection,
“at thelr request, we will prepave a report directed to the local prosecutor

settiog forth results of our follow-up examivations and comparisons. They
also anticipate submitting clothing whilch was found in Ray's suitcase at the
tinze he was arvested for purpose of comparing ceriain brown sewing thread
with thread discovered on clothing found in 2 eanvas bag recovered at the
scene fof the shooting. :

KECOMMENDATION: None. . For information.

-, -
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